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1.  Question:  What is the past performance submittal requirement (e.g. number required, page count, etc.)?  Will these pages be counted as part of the technical proposal?  

Answer:  According to Attachment 8 of the Request for Quote (RFQ), Instructions to Offerors (ITO), past performance will be a separate volume with no page limitation. 

2.  Question:  Is the contractor’s response to the management area intended to be part of the technical proposal?  If not, what is the required format and the allowable page count? 

Answer:  According to Attachment 8, ITO, there should be a separate Technical proposal not to exceed 50 pages.

3.  Question:  What incumbent companies are currently performing this work?

Answer:  Business Technologies And Solutions (BTAS), Inc., Beavercreek Ohio.

4.  Question:  Will ECSS PMO support also be performed under this effort?

Answer:  No.

5.  Question:  What and how many companies received the Draft RFP?

Answer:  The Draft RFP was posted to HERRB for all ITSP BPA Small Businesses to compete.

6.  Question:  Ref: Par. 6.3. b: Will the contractor be provided access to Govt-furnished resources if par. 6.3.1. and 6.3.2. occur?

Answer:  Only to the extent that they would be allowed access to the government facility.
7.  Question: Given the fluctuation of work needs, we recommend the Government’s consideration of overtime compensation.  Will overtime compensation be authorized?  

Answer:  The fluctuation of work is related to customer requirement/funding and not the volume of work to be performed – overtime compensation would be an extremely rare situation and would only be approved by the Contracting Officer in such rare instances.  A requirement for overtime compensation is not anticipated at this time.

8.  Question:  Is telecommuting acceptable in accordance with the Defense Authorization Act of 2004?  Is telecommuting acceptable during closure of base facilities by the Government?  What is the plan for compensating vendors when the Government closes the base facilities?

Answer:  Telecommuting or working from home is not allowed under the ITSP II BPA and task orders.  The ITSP II BPA Base Support Clause 5352.245-9004 (Jul 97) does not allow for performance other than at the following locations:
 

                 Hanscom AFB, MA
                 38 EIG, Tinker AFB, OK
                 CPSG, Lackland AFB, TX
                 MSG, Wright-Patterson AFB, OH
                 SSG, Maxwell AFB-Gunter Annex,  AL
                 Other locations as specified in each order

 

The clause further states  "The Government support to be furnished under this contract is:  Government-controlled working space, 1 Desk, 1 Chair, 1 Phone and when specified in each order, material, equipment, services (including automatic data processing), or other support." 

The Government has no way of monitoring contractor performance if that contractor is working from their home
9.  Question:  Was there a down selection process?

Answer:  No.

----End Questions----
